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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1757
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G-20 MEETING
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any meeting of G-20 countries has been held recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Secretary of Treasury of the United States of America (USA ) had targeted the emerging countries in the said meeting to check the fast progress in developing countries; and

(d) if so, the joint reaction of the BRIC countries (Brazil, Russia, India and China) in which India is a member?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) : Yes Sir. The following meetings of G-20 were held recently :G-20 Finance Ministers` and Central Bank Governors1 meeting on 22-23 October, 2010 in Gyeongju (South Korea) and G-20 Leaders` Summit on 11-12 November, 2010 in Seoul (South Korea).

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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